



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 31466 of 2025

The Committee Of Management Janta Junior Basic
Vidyalaya Samiti And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Kailash Nath Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.

1. Shri R.K. Ojha, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Shri Kailash Nath Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the instant writ petition may be tagged with Writ C No. 35154 of 2016.
2. In view of connect with Writ C No. 35154 of 2016.
3. List this case on 09.10.2025 as fresh.

(Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

September 10, 2025
Jaswant