



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 31466 of 2025

The Committee Of Management Janta Junior
Basic Vidyalaya Samiti And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Kailash Nath Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Gopal Krishna Mishra,
Rahul Jain

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Pursuant to the order dated 12.01.2026 records of Writ C No.35154 of 2016 has been sent which shows that Civil Misc. Recall Application No.... of 2016 filed therein by the contesting respondents is pending consideration.

2. Office to furnish the report with the aforesaid file by the next date fixed.

AFTERLUNCH

February 6, 2026

Deepika

(Vivek Saran,J.)