



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 31466 of 2025

The Committee Of Management Janta Junior Basic
Vidyalaya Samiti And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Kailash Nath Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Gopal Krishna Mishra, Rahul
Jain

Court No. - 34

(Sl. No. 11)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. On the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners, put up this matter **on 14.7.2026** as fresh before appropriate Bench alongwith connected matters.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

April 15, 2026

n.u.